EDUCATION, SCIENCE AND TRAINING

SENATE LEGISLATION COMMITTEE - QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
2006-2007 BUDGET ESTIMATES HEARING

Outcome: 1
Output Group: 1.1 — Funding for Schools

DEST Question No. E303_07

Senator Wong provided in writing.

Refers to DEST Question No E599 06 & E872_06

Question:

Non-Government Schools Funding

1. Please advise when the data in the tables provided in E599-06 (see also E872-06) will need to be updated for the years 2006 and beyond?

2. When will final enrolments, AGSRC levels and per capita rates for 2006 be available?

3. Please update the tables if later figures have become available following the Estimates hearings of 1* June 2006. Please provide these updated tables in Excel format for all the years in that table.

Answer:

Non-Government Schools Funding

1. The data in the tables provided in E599 06 will need to be updated later in 2006.

2. The final enrolments, AGSRC levels and per capita rates for 2006 will be available later in 2006.

3. No later figures have become available following the Estimates hearings of 1 June
2006.

